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4.21 Country of birth of the population, 1951,1961 and 1971 (concluded) 

Country of birth 1951 
No. 

1961 
No. 

1971' 

European countries 
Germany 
Italy 
Netherlands 
Poland 
USSR 
Other 

Asiatic countries 
Other 

Total 

801.618 
42,693 
57,789 
41,457 

164,474 
188,292 
306,913 

37,145 
6.089 

4,009,429 

5.7 
0.3 
0.4 
0.3 
1.2 
1.3 
2.2 
0.3 

1.468.058 
189,131 
258,071 
135,033 
171,467 
186,653 
527,703 

57,761 
16,934 

18,238,247 

8.0 
1,0 
1,4 
0,7 
0.9 
1.0 
2.9 
0.3 
0.1 

0.0 

1,684.510 
211,060 
385,755 
133,525 
160,040 
160,120 
634,010 
119,425 
78,800 

21,568,310 

7.8 
1.0 
1.8 
0.6 
0.7 
0.7 
2.9 
0.6 
0.4 

100.0 

'For figures on province of birth, see Table 4.66. 

4.22 Indian bands and registered population, by province and type of residence, Dec. 31,1973 

Province or territory 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Terri tories 

Canada 

Number 
of bands 

2 
12 
15 
40 

111 
55 
68 
41 

192 
13 
16 

565 

Registered band 
On reserves 

291 
3,477 
3,372 

17,347 
34,172 
26,938 
27,214 
24,295 
33,339 

— 
-

170,445 

membership 
Off reserves 

172 
1,498 
1,351 
7,275 

20,666 
10,140 
11,655 

5,574 
17,200 

907 
505 

76,943 

Crown land 

11 

_ 4,754 
4,567 
2,007 
1,249 
1,908 

434 
1,748 
6,428 

23,106 

Total 

463 
4,986 
4,723 

29,376 
59,405 
39,085 
40,118 
31,777 
50,973 

2,655 
6,933 

270,494 

4.23 Households and average persons per household, by province, 1961,1966 and 1971 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 
Llrban 
Rural 

Households 

1961 

87,940 
23,942 

175,341 
132,715 

1,191,469 
1,640,881 

239,754 
245,424 
349,816 
459,534 

7,920 

4,554,736 
3,280,682 
1,274,054 

1966 

96,632 
25,360 

185,245 
141,761 

1,389,115 
1,876,545 

259,280 
260,822 
393,707 
543,075 

8,931 

5,180,473 
3,941,459 
1,239,014 

1971 

110,475 
27,895 

208,425 
158,100 

1,605,750 
2,228,160 

288,720 
267,845 
464,945 
668,305 

12,685 

6,041,305 
4,743,280 
1,298,025 

% increase 
1961-71 

25.6 
16.5 
18.9 
19.1 
34.8 
35.8 
20,4 

9,1 
32,9 
45,4 

60,2 

32,6 
44.6 

1,9 

Average persons 
house 
1961 

5.0 
4.2 
4.0 
4.4 
4.2 
3.7 
3.7 
3.6 
3.7 
3.4 

4.2 

3.9 
3.7 
4.2 

hold 
1966 

5.0 
4.2 
4.0 
4.2 
4.0 
3.6 
3.6 
3.6 
3.6 
3.3 

4.3 

3.1 
3.6 
4.1 

per 

1971 

4.6 
3.9 
3.7 
3.9 
3.7 
3.4 
3.3 
3.4 
3.4 
3.2 

4.0 

3.5 
3.4 
3.9 

4.24 Households by type, 1961,1966 and 1971 

Type of household Number 

1961 1966 1971 
Percentage 
1961 1966 1971 

Family households 
One-family households 

Family of household head 
Without additional persons 
With additional persons 

Family other than that 
of household head 

Two-or-more family households 
Including family of household head 
With no family of household head 

Non-family households 
One person only 
Two or more persons 

Total households 

3,948,935 
3,780,992 
3,734,581 
3,262,610 
471,971 

46,411 
167,943 
165,703 
2,240 

605,801 
424,750 
181,051 

4,554,736 

4,376,409 
4,246,753 
4,209,549 
3,754,530 
455,019 

37,204 
129,656 
128,325 
1,331 

804,064 
589,571 
214,493 

5,180,473 

4,933,450 
4,812,360 
4,773,900 
4,285,960 
487,935 

38,465 
121,085 
120,000 
1,090 

1,107,855 
811,835 
296,020 

6,041,300 

86.7 
83.0 
82.0 
71.6 
10.4 

1.0 
3.7 
3.6 

13.3 
9.3 
4.0 

100.0 

84.5 
82.0 
81.3 
72.5 

8.8 

0.7 
2.5 
2.5 

15.5 
11.4 
4.1 

81.7 
79.7 
79.0 
70.9 

8.1 

0.6 
2.0 
2.0 

18.3 
13.4 
4.9 

100.0 100.0 


