Country of birth	1951		1961		1971*	
	No.	96	No.	.%	No.	96
European countries Germany Italy Netherlands Poland USSR Other Asiatic countries Other	801,618 42,693 57,789 41,457 164,474 188,292 306,913 - 37,145 6,089	5.7 0.3 0.4 0.3 1.2 1.3 2.2 0.3	1,468,058 189,131 258,071 135,033 171,467 186,653 527,703 57,761 16,934	8.0 1.0 1.4 0.7 0.9 1.0 2.9 0.3 0.1	1,684,510 211,060 385,755 133,525 160,040 160,120 634,010 119,425 78,800	7.8 1.0 1.8 0.6 0.7 0.7 2.9 0.6 0.4
Total	14,009,429	100.0	18,238,247	100.0	21,568,310	100.0

4.21 Country of birth of the population, 1951, 1961 and 1971 (concluded)

For figures on province of birth, see Table 4.66.

4.22 Indian bands and registered population, by province and type of residence, Dec. 31, 1973

Province or territory	Number	Registered band membership					
	of bands	On reserves	Off reserves	Crown land	Total		
Prince Edward Island	2	291	172	-	463		
Nova Scotia	12	3,477	1,498	11	4,986		
New Brunswick	15	3,372	1,351		4,723		
Quebec	40	17,347	7,275	4,754	29,376		
Ontario	111	34,172	20,666	4,567	59,405		
Manitoba	55	26,938	10,140	2,007	39,085		
Saskatchewan	68	27,214	11,655	1,249	40,118		
Alberta	41	24,295	5.574	1,908	31,777		
British Columbia	192	33,339	17,200	434	50,973		
Yukon Territory	13		907	1,748	2,655		
Northwest Territories	16	=	505	6,428	6,933		
Canada	565	170,445	76,943	23,106	270,494		

4.23 Households and average persons per household, by province, 1961, 1966 and 1971

Province or territory	Households					Average persons per household		
	1961	1966	1971	% increase 1961-71	1961		1971	
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	87,940 23,942 175,341 132,715 1,191,469 1,640,881 239,754 245,424 349,816 459,534 7,920	96,632 25,360 185,245 141,761 1,389,115 1,876,545 259,280 260,822 393,707 543,075 8,931	110,475 27,895 208,425 158,100 1,605,750 2,228,160 288,720 267,845 464,945 668,305 12,685	25.6 16.5 18.9 19.1 34.8 35.8 20.4 9.1 32.9 45.4 60.2	5.0 4.2 4.0 4.4 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.4 4.2	5.0 4.2 4.0 4.2 4.0 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.3 4.3	4.6 3.9 3.7 3.9 3.7 3.4 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.2 4.0	
Canada Urban Rural	4,554,736 3,280,682 1,274,054	5,180,473 3,941,459 1,239,014	6,041,305 4,743,280 1,298,025	32.6 44.6 1.9	3.9 3.7 4.2	3.7 3.6 4.1	3.5 3.4 3.9	

4.24 Households by type, 1961, 1966 and 1971

Type of household	Number		Percentage			
	1961	1966	1971	1961	1966	1971
Family households	3,948,935	4,376,409	4,933,450	86.7	84.5	81.7
One-family households	3,780,992	4,246,753	4,812,360	83.0	82.0	79.7
Family of household head	3.734.581	4,209,549	4,773,900	82.0	81.3	79.0
Without additional persons	3.262.610	3,754,530	4,285,960	71.6	72.5	70.9
With additional persons	471,971	455,019	487,935	10.4	8.8	8.1
Family other than that			1011100		0.0	
of household head	46,411	37.204	38,465	1.0	0.7	0.6
Two-or-more family households	167,943	129,656	121,085	3.7	2.5	2.0
Including family of household head		128,325	120,000	3.6	2.5	2.0
With no family of household head	2,240	1.331	1,090			
Non-family households	605,801	804.064	1,107,855	13.3	15.5	18.3
One person only	424,750	589,571	811,835	9.3	11.4	13.4
Two or more persons	181,051	214,493	296,020	4.0	4.1	4.9
Total households	4,554,736	5,180,473	6,041,300	100.0	100.0	100.0

170